
2019-2020 MIDDLE SCHOOL VCM #1 - RESULTS
Spelling (5/6) - Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total
Score

1 San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS

Catherine McLin, Likhi Yenamala, Madison
Smith 6A 27 178

2 Muenster MS Wade Schad, Emma Krebs, Nolan Peel 2A 11 174
3 Olney MS Sierra Snow, Morgan Simmons, Peyton Bedford 2A 9 173

4 Ponder MS John Paul Wallace, Kennedy Day, Hali
Clearman 3A 9 167

5 Whitesboro MS Levi Weddel, Madison Reasor, Rachael Farmer 3A 9 156
6 Callisburg MS Lainey Buck, Mia Oliveira, Berkleigh Preston 3A 9 155
7 Shelbyville MS Neveah Lee, Weston Murphy, Kaden Sims 2A 22 152
8 Hico MS William Finch , Elle Hart , Juan Morales 2A 10 140

9 Sabine Pass MS Jason Beccera, Fatima Espinoza, Kailyn
Velasquez 2A 24 134

10 Era MS Adyson Twiner, Kairi Cochran, Colton Selder 2A 11 131
11 Medina MS Sahira Porlouis, Holland Cook, Kailey McCabe 1A 31 130

12 Vega MS John Haschke, Maggie Argote, Sophia
Crawford 2A 2 128

13 Snook MS Ben Mynatt, Melanie Parmer, Jathan Fannin 2A 26 116
14 Columbus MS Caylie Neisner, Shane Kulhanek, Wyatt Tipton 3A 28 91
15 Diboll MS Lexi Contreras, Gentry Stewart, Jordan Walsh 4A 21 52
16 Grand Saline MS Daniel Gatlin, Breagan Williams, Kylie Adair 3A 12 45



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 1A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Medina MS Sahira Porlouis, Holland Cook, Kailey McCabe 1A 31 130



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 2A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Muenster MS Wade Schad, Emma Krebs, Nolan Peel 2A 11 174
2 Olney MS Sierra Snow, Morgan Simmons, Peyton Bedford 2A 9 173
3 Shelbyville MS Neveah Lee, Weston Murphy, Kaden Sims 2A 22 152
4 Hico MS William Finch , Elle Hart , Juan Morales 2A 10 140
5 Sabine Pass MS Jason Beccera, Fatima Espinoza, Kailyn Velasquez 2A 24 134
6 Era MS Adyson Twiner, Kairi Cochran, Colton Selder 2A 11 131
7 Vega MS John Haschke, Maggie Argote, Sophia Crawford 2A 2 128
8 Snook MS Ben Mynatt, Melanie Parmer, Jathan Fannin 2A 26 116



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Ponder MS John Paul Wallace, Kennedy Day, Hali Clearman 3A 9 167
2 Whitesboro MS Levi Weddel, Madison Reasor, Rachael Farmer 3A 9 156
3 Callisburg MS Lainey Buck, Mia Oliveira, Berkleigh Preston 3A 9 155
4 Columbus MS Caylie Neisner, Shane Kulhanek, Wyatt Tipton 3A 28 91
5 Grand Saline MS Daniel Gatlin, Breagan Williams, Kylie Adair 3A 12 45



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 4A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Diboll MS Lexi Contreras, Gentry Stewart, Jordan Walsh 4A 21 52



Spelling (5/6) - Team - 6A

Rank School Students Conference District Total
Score

1 San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS

Catherine McLin, Likhi Yenamala, Madison
Smith 6A 27 178





Spelling (5/6) - Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade
Level Score Tie

Breaker

1 Catherine McLin San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 67 18.0

2 John Paul Wallace Ponder MS 3A 9 6 66 16.0
3 Wade Schad Muenster MS 2A 11 6 66 15.0
4 Ben Mynatt Snook MS 2A 26 6 64 17.0
5 Sierra Snow Olney MS 2A 9 6 63 17.0

6 Likhi Yenamala San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 61 14.0

7 Jason Beccera Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 61 10.0
8 Emma Krebs Muenster MS 2A 11 6 59 11.0
8 William Finch Hico MS 2A 10 6 59 11.0
10 Morgan Simmons Olney MS 2A 9 6 56 8.0
11 Levi Weddel Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 55 9.0
12 Peyton Bedford Olney MS 2A 9 6 54 14.0
13 Lainey Buck Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 54 12.0
14 Neveah Lee Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 52 12.0
15 Mia Oliveira Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 52 10.0
16 Kennedy Day Ponder MS 3A 9 6 52 8.0
16 Madison Reasor Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 52 8.0
18 Weston Murphy Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 51

19 Madison Smith San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 50 14.0

20 Sahira Porlouis Medina MS 1A 31 6 50 11.0
21 Hali Clearman Ponder MS 3A 9 6 49 9.0
22 Ryan Calip Ponder MS 3A 9 6 49 7.0
22 Nolan Peel Muenster MS 2A 11 6 49 7.0
24 Rachael Farmer Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 49 6.0



25 Berkleigh Preston Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 49
25 Kaden Sims Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 49
25 Carter Bell Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 49
28 Brooklyn Estes Ponder MS 3A 9 6 48 11.0
28 Jacob Villanueva Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 48 11.0
30 Holland Cook Medina MS 1A 31 6 48 9.0
31 Adyson Twiner Era MS 2A 11 5 47 12.0
32 Kairi Cochran Era MS 2A 11 6 46 14.0
33 Paisley Anders Ponder MS 3A 9 6 46 7.0
33 John Haschke Vega MS 2A 2 6 46 7.0
35 Ally Litteral Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 46 3.0
36 Jordan Weiland Ponder MS 3A 9 6 45 9.0
36 Brady Klement Muenster MS 2A 11 5 45 9.0
38 Jake Martin Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 45 8.0
38 Caylie Neisner Columbus MS 3A 28 6 45 8.0
40 Andre Nordie Ponder MS 3A 9 6 45 7.0
40 Corryn Lemons Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 45 7.0
42 Cooper Hartman Muenster MS 2A 11 5 45 5.0

43 Luna Hernandez San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 44 12.0

44 Elle Hart Hico MS 2A 10 6 44 11.0
45 Jesus Barrios Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 44 8.0
46 Harley Risinger Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 44 6.0
47 Jaiden Buentello Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 43 7.0
48 Trinity Mitchell Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 43 4.0
49 Bryan Martinez Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 43
50 Jocelyn Delira Olney MS 2A 9 6 42 7.0
51 Alyssa Low Ponder MS 3A 9 6 41 12.0

52 Arami Garcia San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 41 10.0



53 Jaycee Bryson Muenster MS 2A 11 5 41 9.0
54 Maggie Argote Vega MS 2A 2 6 41 8.0
55 Sophia Crawford Vega MS 2A 2 6 41 7.0
56 Baylie Busby Muenster MS 2A 11 6 41 6.0
57 Brinkley Nichols Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 40 10.0
58 Reagan Downs Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 40 6.0
59 Carter Heller Muenster MS 2A 11 5 39 9.0
60 Melanie Parmer Snook MS 2A 26 6 39 8.0
61 Colton Selder Era MS 2A 11 5 38 12.0
62 Abi Vincent Vega MS 2A 2 6 37 9.0
63 Juan Morales Hico MS 2A 10 6 37 7.0
64 Fatima Espinoza Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 37 6.0
64 Taelynn Harrison Ponder MS 3A 9 6 37 6.0
66 Aidan Brinlee Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 37 5.0
67 Emory Hearell Era MS 2A 11 5 36 8.0
67 Kailyn Velasquez Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 36 8.0
67 Will McCoy Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 36 8.0
70 Julien Broussard Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 36 2.0
71 Kimber Yosten Era MS 2A 11 5 35 10.0
72 Miguel Aguilar Olney MS 2A 9 6 35 9.0
73 Dakota Price Vega MS 2A 2 6 34 8.0
74 Isaiah Jones Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 34 4.0
75 Aubrey Beam Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 34 2.0

76 Lizzie Nikkels San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 33 5.0

77 Blakely Bland Ponder MS 3A 9 6 33 4.0
78 Felix Barriga Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 32 7.0
78 Kailey McCabe Medina MS 1A 31 6 32 7.0
80 Miles Marshall Vega MS 2A 2 5 32 3.0



81 Jeffry Flores Olney MS 2A 9 6 30 6.0
82 Braydon Brock Ponder MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
82 Kacey Ivy Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
82 Karah Haas Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
85 Mason Scarbrough Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 5.0
86 Makayla Wolf Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 3.0
87 Mason Larkin Vega MS 2A 2 5 29 1.0
88 Chanlin Smith Era MS 2A 11 6 28 9.0
89 Aspyn Archer Vega MS 2A 2 5 28 3.0
90 Trey Wiggins Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 27 7.0
91 Shane Kulhanek Columbus MS 3A 28 6 27 6.0
92 Ezra Melton Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 5.0
93 Jenson Anderson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 2.0
94 Bradley Maples Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 1.0
95 Maia Holt Ponder MS 3A 9 6 26 5.0
96 Aybrea Barnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 4.0
96 Adisyn Russell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 4.0
98 Tiffany Escobar Vega MS 2A 2 5 26 3.0
99 Lane Prator Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 1.0
100 Lexi Contreras Diboll MS 4A 21 6 26
101 Kaitlyn Ward Olney MS 2A 9 6 25 4.0
102 Trinity Phillips Era MS 2A 11 6 24 10.0
103 Dylan Carnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 5.0
104 Hunter Williams Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 3.0
105 Zander Brannan Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 2.0
106 Londyn White Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 24 0.0
107 Hali Howard Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 23 3.0
108 Kingston Freeman Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 23 2.0
109 Adrian Sinaloa Vega MS 2A 2 5 23 1.0



110 Elijah Crawford Vega MS 2A 2 5 22 4.0
110 Leland Wright Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 22 4.0
112 Dezi Mitcheson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 22 2.0
113 Rhet Rudzinski Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 20 4.0
114 Daniel Gatlin Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 20
115 Shiann Shoemate Ponder MS 3A 9 6 19 12.0

116 Andrew
Hollandsworth Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 19 5.0

117 Wyatt Tipton Columbus MS 3A 28 6 19 3.0
118 Kylie Pettie Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 19 0.0

119 Luke Sanchez San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 18 3.0

120 Gentry Stewart Diboll MS 4A 21 6 18

121 Arianna Li San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 16 1.0

121 Easton Forshee Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 16 1.0
123 Valeria Avila Lopez Vega MS 2A 2 6 15 2.0
124 Breagan Williams Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 14
125 Cooper Marsh Vega MS 2A 2 5 13 4.0
126 Jathan Fannin Snook MS 2A 26 6 13 2.0
127 Natalie Carpenter Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 11 1.0
128 Kylie Adair Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 11
129 Francesco Gurerero Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 10 2.0
130 Jordan Walsh Diboll MS 4A 21 6 8
131 Kaliyah Pennywell Diboll MS 4A 21 6 7
132 Chloe Montes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 4 3.0
133 Hannah Miller Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 4 0.0
134 Laysa Perez Columbus MS 3A 28 6 1 0.0



Spelling (5/6) - 1A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Sahira Porlouis Medina MS 1A 31 6 50 11.0
2 Holland Cook Medina MS 1A 31 6 48 9.0
3 Kailey McCabe Medina MS 1A 31 6 32 7.0





Spelling (5/6) - 2A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Wade Schad Muenster MS 2A 11 6 66 15.0
2 Ben Mynatt Snook MS 2A 26 6 64 17.0
3 Sierra Snow Olney MS 2A 9 6 63 17.0
4 Jason Beccera Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 61 10.0
5 Emma Krebs Muenster MS 2A 11 6 59 11.0
5 William Finch Hico MS 2A 10 6 59 11.0
7 Morgan Simmons Olney MS 2A 9 6 56 8.0
8 Peyton Bedford Olney MS 2A 9 6 54 14.0
9 Neveah Lee Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 52 12.0
10 Weston Murphy Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 51
11 Nolan Peel Muenster MS 2A 11 6 49 7.0
12 Kaden Sims Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 49
12 Carter Bell Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 49
14 Adyson Twiner Era MS 2A 11 5 47 12.0
15 Kairi Cochran Era MS 2A 11 6 46 14.0
16 John Haschke Vega MS 2A 2 6 46 7.0
17 Brady Klement Muenster MS 2A 11 5 45 9.0
18 Cooper Hartman Muenster MS 2A 11 5 45 5.0
19 Elle Hart Hico MS 2A 10 6 44 11.0
20 Harley Risinger Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 44 6.0
21 Trinity Mitchell Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 43 4.0
22 Bryan Martinez Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 43
23 Jocelyn Delira Olney MS 2A 9 6 42 7.0
24 Jaycee Bryson Muenster MS 2A 11 5 41 9.0
25 Maggie Argote Vega MS 2A 2 6 41 8.0
26 Sophia Crawford Vega MS 2A 2 6 41 7.0



27 Baylie Busby Muenster MS 2A 11 6 41 6.0
28 Carter Heller Muenster MS 2A 11 5 39 9.0
29 Melanie Parmer Snook MS 2A 26 6 39 8.0
30 Colton Selder Era MS 2A 11 5 38 12.0
31 Abi Vincent Vega MS 2A 2 6 37 9.0
32 Juan Morales Hico MS 2A 10 6 37 7.0
33 Fatima Espinoza Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 37 6.0
34 Emory Hearell Era MS 2A 11 5 36 8.0
34 Kailyn Velasquez Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 36 8.0
36 Julien Broussard Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 36 2.0
37 Kimber Yosten Era MS 2A 11 5 35 10.0
38 Miguel Aguilar Olney MS 2A 9 6 35 9.0
39 Dakota Price Vega MS 2A 2 6 34 8.0
40 Isaiah Jones Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 34 4.0
41 Felix Barriga Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 32 7.0
42 Miles Marshall Vega MS 2A 2 5 32 3.0
43 Jeffry Flores Olney MS 2A 9 6 30 6.0
44 Mason Larkin Vega MS 2A 2 5 29 1.0
45 Chanlin Smith Era MS 2A 11 6 28 9.0
46 Aspyn Archer Vega MS 2A 2 5 28 3.0
47 Trey Wiggins Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 27 7.0
48 Tiffany Escobar Vega MS 2A 2 5 26 3.0
49 Kaitlyn Ward Olney MS 2A 9 6 25 4.0
50 Trinity Phillips Era MS 2A 11 6 24 10.0
51 Londyn White Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 24 0.0
52 Kingston Freeman Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 23 2.0
53 Adrian Sinaloa Vega MS 2A 2 5 23 1.0
54 Elijah Crawford Vega MS 2A 2 5 22 4.0
55 Valeria Avila Lopez Vega MS 2A 2 6 15 2.0



56 Cooper Marsh Vega MS 2A 2 5 13 4.0
57 Jathan Fannin Snook MS 2A 26 6 13 2.0





Spelling (5/6) - 3A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 John Paul Wallace Ponder MS 3A 9 6 66 16.0
2 Levi Weddel Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 55 9.0
3 Lainey Buck Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 54 12.0
4 Mia Oliveira Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 52 10.0
5 Kennedy Day Ponder MS 3A 9 6 52 8.0
5 Madison Reasor Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 52 8.0
7 Hali Clearman Ponder MS 3A 9 6 49 9.0
8 Ryan Calip Ponder MS 3A 9 6 49 7.0
9 Rachael Farmer Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 49 6.0
10 Berkleigh Preston Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 49
11 Brooklyn Estes Ponder MS 3A 9 6 48 11.0
11 Jacob Villanueva Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 48 11.0
13 Paisley Anders Ponder MS 3A 9 6 46 7.0
14 Ally Litteral Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 46 3.0
15 Jordan Weiland Ponder MS 3A 9 6 45 9.0
16 Jake Martin Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 45 8.0
16 Caylie Neisner Columbus MS 3A 28 6 45 8.0
18 Andre Nordie Ponder MS 3A 9 6 45 7.0
18 Corryn Lemons Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 45 7.0
20 Jesus Barrios Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 44 8.0
21 Jaiden Buentello Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 43 7.0
22 Alyssa Low Ponder MS 3A 9 6 41 12.0
23 Brinkley Nichols Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 40 10.0
24 Reagan Downs Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 40 6.0
25 Taelynn Harrison Ponder MS 3A 9 6 37 6.0
26 Aidan Brinlee Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 37 5.0



27 Will McCoy Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 36 8.0
28 Aubrey Beam Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 34 2.0
29 Blakely Bland Ponder MS 3A 9 6 33 4.0
30 Braydon Brock Ponder MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
30 Kacey Ivy Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
30 Karah Haas Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
33 Mason Scarbrough Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 5.0
34 Makayla Wolf Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 3.0
35 Shane Kulhanek Columbus MS 3A 28 6 27 6.0
36 Ezra Melton Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 5.0
37 Jenson Anderson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 2.0
38 Bradley Maples Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 1.0
39 Maia Holt Ponder MS 3A 9 6 26 5.0
40 Aybrea Barnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 4.0
40 Adisyn Russell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 4.0
42 Lane Prator Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 1.0
43 Dylan Carnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 5.0
44 Hunter Williams Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 3.0
45 Zander Brannan Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 2.0
46 Hali Howard Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 23 3.0
47 Leland Wright Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 22 4.0
48 Dezi Mitcheson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 22 2.0
49 Rhet Rudzinski Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 20 4.0
50 Daniel Gatlin Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 20
51 Shiann Shoemate Ponder MS 3A 9 6 19 12.0
52 Andrew Hollandsworth Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 19 5.0
53 Wyatt Tipton Columbus MS 3A 28 6 19 3.0
54 Kylie Pettie Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 19 0.0
55 Easton Forshee Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 16 1.0



56 Breagan Williams Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 14
57 Natalie Carpenter Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 11 1.0
58 Kylie Adair Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 11
59 Francesco Gurerero Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 10 2.0
60 Chloe Montes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 4 3.0
61 Hannah Miller Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 4 0.0
62 Laysa Perez Columbus MS 3A 28 6 1 0.0



Spelling (5/6) - 4A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Lexi Contreras Diboll MS 4A 21 6 26
2 Gentry Stewart Diboll MS 4A 21 6 18
3 Jordan Walsh Diboll MS 4A 21 6 8
4 Kaliyah Pennywell Diboll MS 4A 21 6 7



Spelling (5/6) - 6A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Catherine McLin San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 6 67 18.0
2 Likhi Yenamala San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 6 61 14.0
3 Madison Smith San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 6 50 14.0
4 Luna Hernandez San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 6 44 12.0
5 Arami Garcia San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 6 41 10.0
6 Lizzie Nikkels San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 6 33 5.0
7 Luke Sanchez San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 6 18 3.0
8 Arianna Li San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 6 16 1.0





Spelling (5/6) - Grade 5

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Jason Beccera Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 61 10.0
2 Weston Murphy Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 51
3 Kaden Sims Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 49
3 Carter Bell Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 49
5 Adyson Twiner Era MS 2A 11 5 47 12.0
6 Brady Klement Muenster MS 2A 11 5 45 9.0
7 Cooper Hartman Muenster MS 2A 11 5 45 5.0
8 Bryan Martinez Shelbyville MS 2A 22 5 43
9 Jaycee Bryson Muenster MS 2A 11 5 41 9.0
10 Carter Heller Muenster MS 2A 11 5 39 9.0
11 Colton Selder Era MS 2A 11 5 38 12.0
12 Fatima Espinoza Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 37 6.0
13 Emory Hearell Era MS 2A 11 5 36 8.0
13 Kailyn Velasquez Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 36 8.0
15 Julien Broussard Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 36 2.0
16 Kimber Yosten Era MS 2A 11 5 35 10.0
17 Isaiah Jones Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 34 4.0
18 Felix Barriga Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 32 7.0
19 Miles Marshall Vega MS 2A 2 5 32 3.0
20 Mason Larkin Vega MS 2A 2 5 29 1.0
21 Aspyn Archer Vega MS 2A 2 5 28 3.0
22 Trey Wiggins Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 27 7.0
23 Tiffany Escobar Vega MS 2A 2 5 26 3.0
24 Londyn White Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 24 0.0
25 Kingston Freeman Sabine Pass MS 2A 24 5 23 2.0
26 Adrian Sinaloa Vega MS 2A 2 5 23 1.0



27 Elijah Crawford Vega MS 2A 2 5 22 4.0
28 Cooper Marsh Vega MS 2A 2 5 13 4.0





Spelling (5/6) - Grade 6

Rank Name School Conference District Grade
Level Score Tie

Breaker

1 Catherine McLin San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 67 18.0

2 John Paul Wallace Ponder MS 3A 9 6 66 16.0
3 Wade Schad Muenster MS 2A 11 6 66 15.0
4 Ben Mynatt Snook MS 2A 26 6 64 17.0
5 Sierra Snow Olney MS 2A 9 6 63 17.0

6 Likhi Yenamala San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 61 14.0

7 Emma Krebs Muenster MS 2A 11 6 59 11.0
7 William Finch Hico MS 2A 10 6 59 11.0
9 Morgan Simmons Olney MS 2A 9 6 56 8.0
10 Levi Weddel Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 55 9.0
11 Peyton Bedford Olney MS 2A 9 6 54 14.0
12 Lainey Buck Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 54 12.0
13 Neveah Lee Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 52 12.0
14 Mia Oliveira Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 52 10.0
15 Kennedy Day Ponder MS 3A 9 6 52 8.0
15 Madison Reasor Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 52 8.0

17 Madison Smith San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 50 14.0

18 Sahira Porlouis Medina MS 1A 31 6 50 11.0
19 Hali Clearman Ponder MS 3A 9 6 49 9.0
20 Ryan Calip Ponder MS 3A 9 6 49 7.0
20 Nolan Peel Muenster MS 2A 11 6 49 7.0
22 Rachael Farmer Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 49 6.0
23 Berkleigh Preston Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 49
24 Brooklyn Estes Ponder MS 3A 9 6 48 11.0



24 Jacob Villanueva Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 48 11.0
26 Holland Cook Medina MS 1A 31 6 48 9.0
27 Kairi Cochran Era MS 2A 11 6 46 14.0
28 Paisley Anders Ponder MS 3A 9 6 46 7.0
28 John Haschke Vega MS 2A 2 6 46 7.0
30 Ally Litteral Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 46 3.0
31 Jordan Weiland Ponder MS 3A 9 6 45 9.0
32 Jake Martin Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 45 8.0
32 Caylie Neisner Columbus MS 3A 28 6 45 8.0
34 Andre Nordie Ponder MS 3A 9 6 45 7.0
34 Corryn Lemons Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 45 7.0

36 Luna Hernandez San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 44 12.0

37 Elle Hart Hico MS 2A 10 6 44 11.0
38 Jesus Barrios Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 44 8.0
39 Harley Risinger Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 44 6.0
40 Jaiden Buentello Callisburg MS 3A 9 6 43 7.0
41 Trinity Mitchell Shelbyville MS 2A 22 6 43 4.0
42 Jocelyn Delira Olney MS 2A 9 6 42 7.0
43 Alyssa Low Ponder MS 3A 9 6 41 12.0

44 Arami Garcia San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 41 10.0

45 Maggie Argote Vega MS 2A 2 6 41 8.0
46 Sophia Crawford Vega MS 2A 2 6 41 7.0
47 Baylie Busby Muenster MS 2A 11 6 41 6.0
48 Brinkley Nichols Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 40 10.0
49 Reagan Downs Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 40 6.0
50 Melanie Parmer Snook MS 2A 26 6 39 8.0
51 Abi Vincent Vega MS 2A 2 6 37 9.0
52 Juan Morales Hico MS 2A 10 6 37 7.0



53 Taelynn Harrison Ponder MS 3A 9 6 37 6.0
54 Aidan Brinlee Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 37 5.0
55 Will McCoy Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 36 8.0
56 Miguel Aguilar Olney MS 2A 9 6 35 9.0
57 Dakota Price Vega MS 2A 2 6 34 8.0
58 Aubrey Beam Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 34 2.0

59 Lizzie Nikkels San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 33 5.0

60 Blakely Bland Ponder MS 3A 9 6 33 4.0
61 Kailey McCabe Medina MS 1A 31 6 32 7.0
62 Jeffry Flores Olney MS 2A 9 6 30 6.0
63 Braydon Brock Ponder MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
63 Kacey Ivy Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
63 Karah Haas Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 6.0
66 Mason Scarbrough Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 5.0
67 Makayla Wolf Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 29 3.0
68 Chanlin Smith Era MS 2A 11 6 28 9.0
69 Shane Kulhanek Columbus MS 3A 28 6 27 6.0
70 Ezra Melton Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 5.0
71 Jenson Anderson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 2.0
72 Bradley Maples Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 27 1.0
73 Maia Holt Ponder MS 3A 9 6 26 5.0
74 Aybrea Barnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 4.0
74 Adisyn Russell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 4.0
76 Lane Prator Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 26 1.0
77 Lexi Contreras Diboll MS 4A 21 6 26
78 Kaitlyn Ward Olney MS 2A 9 6 25 4.0
79 Trinity Phillips Era MS 2A 11 6 24 10.0
80 Dylan Carnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 5.0



81 Hunter Williams Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 3.0
82 Zander Brannan Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 24 2.0
83 Hali Howard Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 23 3.0
84 Leland Wright Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 22 4.0
85 Dezi Mitcheson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 22 2.0
86 Rhet Rudzinski Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 20 4.0
87 Daniel Gatlin Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 20
88 Shiann Shoemate Ponder MS 3A 9 6 19 12.0

89 Andrew
Hollandsworth Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 19 5.0

90 Wyatt Tipton Columbus MS 3A 28 6 19 3.0
91 Kylie Pettie Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 19 0.0

92 Luke Sanchez San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 18 3.0

93 Gentry Stewart Diboll MS 4A 21 6 18

94 Arianna Li San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS 6A 27 6 16 1.0

94 Easton Forshee Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 16 1.0
96 Valeria Avila Lopez Vega MS 2A 2 6 15 2.0
97 Breagan Williams Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 14
98 Jathan Fannin Snook MS 2A 26 6 13 2.0
99 Natalie Carpenter Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 11 1.0
100 Kylie Adair Grand Saline MS 3A 12 6 11
101 Francesco Gurerero Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 10 2.0
102 Jordan Walsh Diboll MS 4A 21 6 8
103 Kaliyah Pennywell Diboll MS 4A 21 6 7
104 Chloe Montes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 4 3.0
105 Hannah Miller Whitesboro MS 3A 9 6 4 0.0
106 Laysa Perez Columbus MS 3A 28 6 1 0.0



Spelling (7/8) - Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total
Score

1 Whitesboro MS Riley Wright, Luke McAdoo, Emmi Mitchell 3A 9 289
2 Olney MS Kadence Rodgers, Lindsy Piedra, Ben Norris 2A 9 262

3 Hico MS Alondra Robles, Caden Moncrief, Colten
Roebuck 2A 10 245

4 Callisburg MS Marissa Payne, Jackson Falgout, Gisselle
Seguia 3A 9 222

5 Ponder MS Bergen Mosier, Sawyer Mulkey, Hayden
Bradshaw 3A 9 219

6 San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS

Thomas McLin, Nolan Richter, Daniel
Zamarripa 6A 27 208

7 Shelbyville MS Kaylin Miller, Elizabeth Marin, Tamryn Murphy 2A 22 205
8 Vega MS Teagan Mason, Diego Martinez, Benneth Lopez 2A 2 199

9 Columbus MS Karely Salinas, Gianna Perales, Meagan
Ruether 3A 28 180

10 Veribest MS Cameron Doty, Raistlyn Schwartz, Jayden
Dudley 1A 11 137

11 Era MS Bruce Yosten, Baylee Hollis, Gage Riley 2A 11 130
12 Medina MS Hattie Barton, Ty Hill, Cason Johnson 1A 31 121
13 Grand Saline MS Jaron Miller, Alyssa Johnson, Drew Hathcock 3A 12 67



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 1A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Veribest MS Cameron Doty, Raistlyn Schwartz, Jayden Dudley 1A 11 137
2 Medina MS Hattie Barton, Ty Hill, Cason Johnson 1A 31 121



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 2A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Olney MS Kadence Rodgers, Lindsy Piedra, Ben Norris 2A 9 262
2 Hico MS Alondra Robles, Caden Moncrief, Colten Roebuck 2A 10 245
3 Shelbyville MS Kaylin Miller, Elizabeth Marin, Tamryn Murphy 2A 22 205
4 Vega MS Teagan Mason, Diego Martinez, Benneth Lopez 2A 2 199
5 Era MS Bruce Yosten, Baylee Hollis, Gage Riley 2A 11 130



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 3A

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Whitesboro MS Riley Wright, Luke McAdoo, Emmi Mitchell 3A 9 289
2 Callisburg MS Marissa Payne, Jackson Falgout, Gisselle Seguia 3A 9 222
3 Ponder MS Bergen Mosier, Sawyer Mulkey, Hayden Bradshaw 3A 9 219
4 Columbus MS Karely Salinas, Gianna Perales, Meagan Ruether 3A 28 180
5 Grand Saline MS Jaron Miller, Alyssa Johnson, Drew Hathcock 3A 12 67



Spelling (7/8) - Team - 6A

Rank School Students Conference District Total
Score

1 San Antonio Nimetz STEM
MS

Thomas McLin, Nolan Richter, Daniel
Zamarripa 6A 27 208





Spelling (7/8) - Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Riley Wright Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 102 29.0
2 Luke McAdoo Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 95 26.0
3 Kadence Rodgers Olney MS 2A 9 8 93 17.0
4 Emmi Mitchell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 92 20.0
5 Alondra Robles Hico MS 2A 10 8 90 11.0
6 Lindsy Piedra Olney MS 2A 9 8 89 19.0
7 William Brody Hall Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 88 21.0
8 Caden Moncrief Hico MS 2A 10 8 87 13.0
9 Jennica Gillham Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 82 11.0
10 Marissa Payne Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 80 18.0
11 Ben Norris Olney MS 2A 9 7 80 16.0
12 Madasyn Hammock Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 79 18.0
13 Thomas McLin San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 79
14 Kinsey Emmert Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 78 17.0
15 Emma Walterscheid Muenster MS 2A 11 7 76 19.0
16 Alexandra Starr Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 76 7.0
17 Zoe Young Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 74 30.0
18 Leighten Todd Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 74 16.0
19 Bergen Mosier Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 19.0
20 Sawyer Mulkey Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 14.0
21 Hayden Bradshaw Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 13.0
22 Jackson Falgout Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 72 15.0
23 Harlee Barnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 72 12.0
23 Teagan Mason Vega MS 2A 2 8 72 12.0
25 Riley Grover Malone Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 71 19.0
26 Kaylin Miller Shelbyville MS 2A 22 7 70 18.0



27 Diego Martinez Vega MS 2A 2 8 70 15.0
27 Elizabeth Marin Shelbyville MS 2A 22 7 70 15.0
29 Gisselle Seguia Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 70 14.0
30 Nolan Richter San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 69
31 Moira Watkins Olney MS 2A 9 8 68 18.0
32 Colten Roebuck Hico MS 2A 10 7 68 14.0
33 Willie Norwood Ponder MS 3A 9 7 68 1.0
34 Javier Guerrero Hico MS 2A 10 8 67 10.0
35 Bryson Smith Ponder MS 3A 9 7 67 8.0
36 Layla Slaton Hico MS 2A 10 7 66 17.0
37 Emily Cogburn Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 66 15.0
38 Lainey Garner Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 65 18.0
39 Kayla Sandman Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 65 12.0
39 Tamryn Murphy Shelbyville MS 2A 22 8 65 12.0
41 Jenna Estes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 64 19.0
42 Carmen Wilton Olney MS 2A 9 8 64 13.0
43 Karely Salinas Columbus MS 3A 28 7 63 15.0
44 Lily Thames Olney MS 2A 9 7 63 14.0
45 Gianna Perales Columbus MS 3A 28 7 63 11.0
46 Emily McGee Ponder MS 3A 9 8 63 5.0
47 Kaleb Oates Olney MS 2A 9 8 62 11.0
48 Ava Shirley Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 61 16.0
49 Jordan Seay Ponder MS 3A 9 7 61 8.0
50 Daniel Zamarripa San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 60
51 Sophia Salas Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 59 13.0
52 Dakota Ramirez Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 59 10.0
52 Yesenia Osoria Hico MS 2A 10 8 59 10.0
54 Taylor Weiland Ponder MS 3A 9 7 59 6.0
55 Madilynn Mallard Ponder MS 3A 9 7 58 14.0



56 Lydia Calderon Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 58 8.0
57 Yannah Katigbak San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 58
58 Gatlin Guy Olney MS 2A 9 8 57 14.0
58 Antonio Garcia Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 57 14.0
60 Benneth Lopez Vega MS 2A 2 8 57 9.0
61 Caleb Johnson Olney MS 2A 9 7 56 8.0
62 Cameron Doty Veribest MS 1A 11 8 55 11.0
63 Sarah Davenport Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 54 14.0
64 Riggs Arterberry Ponder MS 3A 9 8 54 12.0
65 Meagan Ruether Columbus MS 3A 28 7 54 10.0
66 Colby Lamb Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 54 8.0
67 Allison Eldredge Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 53 18.0
68 Jaylee Carr Olney MS 2A 9 8 53 8.0
69 Dax Martin Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 53 6.0
70 Karizma Mitcheson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52 10.0
71 Alex Lewis Olney MS 2A 9 8 52 8.0
72 Brandon Reynolds Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52 7.0
73 Bruce Yosten Era MS 2A 11 8 52 6.0
74 Isaac Quintana Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52
75 Parker Andrews Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 24.0
76 Izzy Gabbert Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 15.0
77 Kaylee Hunt Hico MS 2A 10 7 51 11.0
78 Christian Murphey Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 7.0
78 Leah Wadzeck Olney MS 2A 9 7 51 7.0
80 Ximena Martinez Ponder MS 3A 9 7 49 10.0
81 Cooper Rodgers Ponder MS 3A 9 8 49 7.0
82 Andora Zotigh San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 49
83 Hattie Barton Medina MS 1A 31 7 48 12.0
84 Sandi Durrett Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 48 11.0



85 Lexi Ybarra Columbus MS 3A 28 8 48 10.0
86 Marlee Walterscheid Muenster MS 2A 11 7 48 7.0
87 Bailey Shopbell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 47 12.0
88 Avery Grubbs Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 47 11.0
89 Raistlyn Schwartz Veribest MS 1A 11 8 47 10.0
90 Julia O'Neal Hico MS 2A 10 7 47 7.0
91 Katey Gilmore Olney MS 2A 9 7 46 9.0
92 Brodie Hagle Olney MS 2A 9 7 46 6.0
93 Nathan Garces San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 46
94 Joseph Chaij Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 45 10.0
94 Allie Green Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 45 10.0
96 Brianna Galindo Olney MS 2A 9 8 45 8.0
96 Celestia Lane Ponder MS 3A 9 7 45 8.0
98 Brooklyn Howard Ponder MS 3A 9 7 45 5.0
99 Trinity Thompson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 44 13.0
100 Melanie Herrera Columbus MS 3A 28 8 43 10.0
101 Kailey Hurst Ponder MS 3A 9 8 42 2.0
102 Ty Hill Medina MS 1A 31 8 41 11.0
103 Trenton Carroll Ponder MS 3A 9 7 41 4.0
104 Samantha Sanborn Olney MS 2A 9 7 40 10.0
105 Ana Burnette Columbus MS 3A 28 7 40 8.0
106 Issac Delgado Olney MS 2A 9 7 40 1.0
107 Baylee Hollis Era MS 2A 11 8 39 8.0
108 Gage Riley Era MS 2A 11 7 39 7.0
109 Heather Crumpton Ponder MS 3A 9 7 39 6.0
109 Tyson Easterling Era MS 2A 11 8 39 6.0
109 Kalli Reed Era MS 2A 11 8 39 6.0
112 Cooper Reynolds Ponder MS 3A 9 8 39 4.0
113 Brody Parkhill Era MS 2A 11 7 39 1.0



114 PJ Villa Era MS 2A 11 7 39
115 Samantha Gonzales Columbus MS 3A 28 8 37 6.0
116 Austin VanZuiden Ponder MS 3A 9 7 36 3.0
117 Jayden Dudley Veribest MS 1A 11 8 35 7.0
118 Annabelle Davis Ponder MS 3A 9 7 34 7.0
119 Clara Jones Era MS 2A 11 7 34 6.0
120 Posee Gammons Ponder MS 3A 9 7 34 5.0
121 Kasual Mascola San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 34
122 Jaz Martinez Vega MS 2A 2 7 33 5.0
123 Makayla Torres Olney MS 2A 9 8 32 10.0
124 Cason Johnson Medina MS 1A 31 8 32 6.0
125 Will Hickson Era MS 2A 11 8 32 4.0
126 Kaelyn McWilliams Ponder MS 3A 9 8 31 7.0
127 Cortland Ramsey Olney MS 2A 9 7 31 6.0
128 Isabelle Rodriguez Columbus MS 3A 28 7 30 1.0
129 Angie Carrisco Columbus MS 3A 28 7 29 7.0
130 Bailee Churchwell Veribest MS 1A 11 8 29 1.0
131 Colby Reck Columbus MS 3A 28 8 28 13.0
132 Hayden Glover Vega MS 2A 2 7 28 6.0
133 Addison Izeta Veribest MS 1A 11 8 28 4.0
134 Brayden Hunkapiller Vega MS 2A 2 7 28 2.0
135 Amelia Bruton Ponder MS 3A 9 7 27 2.0
136 Kierston Skinner Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 26 5.0
137 Cristian Reyna Columbus MS 3A 28 8 26 4.0
138 Allyson Sloan Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 25 9.0
139 Raelyn Calhoun Vega MS 2A 2 7 25 4.0
140 Emma Crisp Era MS 2A 11 8 24 7.0
141 Jaron Miller Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 24
142 Keira Willson Ponder MS 3A 9 8 23 7.0



143 Andreas Natividad Veribest MS 1A 11 7 23 4.0
143 Samantha Prine Veribest MS 1A 11 7 23 4.0
143 Akenzi Weaver Era MS 2A 11 8 23 4.0
146 Kourtlin Haschke Vega MS 2A 2 7 22 5.0
147 Alyssa Johnson Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 22
148 Krystal Hernandez Olney MS 2A 9 7 21 3.0
148 Andrea Penaloza Columbus MS 3A 28 8 21 3.0
150 Emily Marquez Olney MS 2A 9 7 21 1.0
151 Drew Hathcock Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 21
152 Breauna Hierro Veribest MS 1A 11 8 20 0.0
153 Jace Mercer Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 20
154 Mallory Harlow Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 19
155 Ava Larson Ponder MS 3A 9 8 18 4.0
156 Alex Salazar Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 18
157 Anthony Gardner Medina MS 1A 31 8 17 5.0
158 Avery Malloy Veribest MS 1A 11 7 17 1.0
159 Elizabeth Zarate Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 16
159 Boston Dolente Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 16
161 Yareli Zapata Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 15
162 Collyn Daniels Veribest MS 1A 11 7 14 2.0
163 Hannah McMillon Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 14
164 Brooke Mancha Medina MS 1A 31 7 13 3.0
165 Steven Cortes Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 13
166 Peyton Larson Veribest MS 1A 11 7 12 2.0
167 Vanessa Sanchez Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 10



Spelling (7/8) - 1A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Cameron Doty Veribest MS 1A 11 8 55 11.0
2 Hattie Barton Medina MS 1A 31 7 48 12.0
3 Raistlyn Schwartz Veribest MS 1A 11 8 47 10.0
4 Ty Hill Medina MS 1A 31 8 41 11.0
5 Jayden Dudley Veribest MS 1A 11 8 35 7.0
6 Cason Johnson Medina MS 1A 31 8 32 6.0
7 Bailee Churchwell Veribest MS 1A 11 8 29 1.0
8 Addison Izeta Veribest MS 1A 11 8 28 4.0
9 Andreas Natividad Veribest MS 1A 11 7 23 4.0
9 Samantha Prine Veribest MS 1A 11 7 23 4.0
11 Breauna Hierro Veribest MS 1A 11 8 20 0.0
12 Anthony Gardner Medina MS 1A 31 8 17 5.0
13 Avery Malloy Veribest MS 1A 11 7 17 1.0
14 Collyn Daniels Veribest MS 1A 11 7 14 2.0
15 Brooke Mancha Medina MS 1A 31 7 13 3.0
16 Peyton Larson Veribest MS 1A 11 7 12 2.0





Spelling (7/8) - 2A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Kadence Rodgers Olney MS 2A 9 8 93 17.0
2 Alondra Robles Hico MS 2A 10 8 90 11.0
3 Lindsy Piedra Olney MS 2A 9 8 89 19.0
4 Caden Moncrief Hico MS 2A 10 8 87 13.0
5 Ben Norris Olney MS 2A 9 7 80 16.0
6 Emma Walterscheid Muenster MS 2A 11 7 76 19.0
7 Teagan Mason Vega MS 2A 2 8 72 12.0
8 Kaylin Miller Shelbyville MS 2A 22 7 70 18.0
9 Diego Martinez Vega MS 2A 2 8 70 15.0
9 Elizabeth Marin Shelbyville MS 2A 22 7 70 15.0
11 Moira Watkins Olney MS 2A 9 8 68 18.0
12 Colten Roebuck Hico MS 2A 10 7 68 14.0
13 Javier Guerrero Hico MS 2A 10 8 67 10.0
14 Layla Slaton Hico MS 2A 10 7 66 17.0
15 Tamryn Murphy Shelbyville MS 2A 22 8 65 12.0
16 Carmen Wilton Olney MS 2A 9 8 64 13.0
17 Lily Thames Olney MS 2A 9 7 63 14.0
18 Kaleb Oates Olney MS 2A 9 8 62 11.0
19 Yesenia Osoria Hico MS 2A 10 8 59 10.0
20 Gatlin Guy Olney MS 2A 9 8 57 14.0
21 Benneth Lopez Vega MS 2A 2 8 57 9.0
22 Caleb Johnson Olney MS 2A 9 7 56 8.0
23 Jaylee Carr Olney MS 2A 9 8 53 8.0
24 Alex Lewis Olney MS 2A 9 8 52 8.0
25 Bruce Yosten Era MS 2A 11 8 52 6.0
26 Kaylee Hunt Hico MS 2A 10 7 51 11.0



27 Leah Wadzeck Olney MS 2A 9 7 51 7.0
28 Marlee Walterscheid Muenster MS 2A 11 7 48 7.0
29 Julia O'Neal Hico MS 2A 10 7 47 7.0
30 Katey Gilmore Olney MS 2A 9 7 46 9.0
31 Brodie Hagle Olney MS 2A 9 7 46 6.0
32 Brianna Galindo Olney MS 2A 9 8 45 8.0
33 Samantha Sanborn Olney MS 2A 9 7 40 10.0
34 Issac Delgado Olney MS 2A 9 7 40 1.0
35 Baylee Hollis Era MS 2A 11 8 39 8.0
36 Gage Riley Era MS 2A 11 7 39 7.0
37 Tyson Easterling Era MS 2A 11 8 39 6.0
37 Kalli Reed Era MS 2A 11 8 39 6.0
39 Brody Parkhill Era MS 2A 11 7 39 1.0
40 PJ Villa Era MS 2A 11 7 39
41 Clara Jones Era MS 2A 11 7 34 6.0
42 Jaz Martinez Vega MS 2A 2 7 33 5.0
43 Makayla Torres Olney MS 2A 9 8 32 10.0
44 Will Hickson Era MS 2A 11 8 32 4.0
45 Cortland Ramsey Olney MS 2A 9 7 31 6.0
46 Hayden Glover Vega MS 2A 2 7 28 6.0
47 Brayden Hunkapiller Vega MS 2A 2 7 28 2.0
48 Raelyn Calhoun Vega MS 2A 2 7 25 4.0
49 Emma Crisp Era MS 2A 11 8 24 7.0
50 Akenzi Weaver Era MS 2A 11 8 23 4.0
51 Kourtlin Haschke Vega MS 2A 2 7 22 5.0
52 Krystal Hernandez Olney MS 2A 9 7 21 3.0
53 Emily Marquez Olney MS 2A 9 7 21 1.0





Spelling (7/8) - 3A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Riley Wright Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 102 29.0
2 Luke McAdoo Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 95 26.0
3 Emmi Mitchell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 92 20.0
4 William Brody Hall Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 88 21.0
5 Jennica Gillham Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 82 11.0
6 Marissa Payne Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 80 18.0
7 Madasyn Hammock Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 79 18.0
8 Kinsey Emmert Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 78 17.0
9 Alexandra Starr Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 76 7.0
10 Zoe Young Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 74 30.0
11 Leighten Todd Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 74 16.0
12 Bergen Mosier Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 19.0
13 Sawyer Mulkey Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 14.0
14 Hayden Bradshaw Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 13.0
15 Jackson Falgout Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 72 15.0
16 Harlee Barnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 72 12.0
17 Riley Grover Malone Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 71 19.0
18 Gisselle Seguia Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 70 14.0
19 Willie Norwood Ponder MS 3A 9 7 68 1.0
20 Bryson Smith Ponder MS 3A 9 7 67 8.0
21 Emily Cogburn Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 66 15.0
22 Lainey Garner Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 65 18.0
23 Kayla Sandman Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 65 12.0
24 Jenna Estes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 64 19.0
25 Karely Salinas Columbus MS 3A 28 7 63 15.0
26 Gianna Perales Columbus MS 3A 28 7 63 11.0



27 Emily McGee Ponder MS 3A 9 8 63 5.0
28 Ava Shirley Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 61 16.0
29 Jordan Seay Ponder MS 3A 9 7 61 8.0
30 Sophia Salas Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 59 13.0
31 Dakota Ramirez Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 59 10.0
32 Taylor Weiland Ponder MS 3A 9 7 59 6.0
33 Madilynn Mallard Ponder MS 3A 9 7 58 14.0
34 Lydia Calderon Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 58 8.0
35 Antonio Garcia Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 57 14.0
36 Sarah Davenport Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 54 14.0
37 Riggs Arterberry Ponder MS 3A 9 8 54 12.0
38 Meagan Ruether Columbus MS 3A 28 7 54 10.0
39 Colby Lamb Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 54 8.0
40 Allison Eldredge Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 53 18.0
41 Dax Martin Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 53 6.0
42 Karizma Mitcheson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52 10.0
43 Brandon Reynolds Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52 7.0
44 Isaac Quintana Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52
45 Parker Andrews Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 24.0
46 Izzy Gabbert Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 15.0
47 Christian Murphey Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 7.0
48 Ximena Martinez Ponder MS 3A 9 7 49 10.0
49 Cooper Rodgers Ponder MS 3A 9 8 49 7.0
50 Sandi Durrett Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 48 11.0
51 Lexi Ybarra Columbus MS 3A 28 8 48 10.0
52 Bailey Shopbell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 47 12.0
53 Avery Grubbs Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 47 11.0
54 Joseph Chaij Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 45 10.0
54 Allie Green Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 45 10.0



56 Celestia Lane Ponder MS 3A 9 7 45 8.0
57 Brooklyn Howard Ponder MS 3A 9 7 45 5.0
58 Trinity Thompson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 44 13.0
59 Melanie Herrera Columbus MS 3A 28 8 43 10.0
60 Kailey Hurst Ponder MS 3A 9 8 42 2.0
61 Trenton Carroll Ponder MS 3A 9 7 41 4.0
62 Ana Burnette Columbus MS 3A 28 7 40 8.0
63 Heather Crumpton Ponder MS 3A 9 7 39 6.0
64 Cooper Reynolds Ponder MS 3A 9 8 39 4.0
65 Samantha Gonzales Columbus MS 3A 28 8 37 6.0
66 Austin VanZuiden Ponder MS 3A 9 7 36 3.0
67 Annabelle Davis Ponder MS 3A 9 7 34 7.0
68 Posee Gammons Ponder MS 3A 9 7 34 5.0
69 Kaelyn McWilliams Ponder MS 3A 9 8 31 7.0
70 Isabelle Rodriguez Columbus MS 3A 28 7 30 1.0
71 Angie Carrisco Columbus MS 3A 28 7 29 7.0
72 Colby Reck Columbus MS 3A 28 8 28 13.0
73 Amelia Bruton Ponder MS 3A 9 7 27 2.0
74 Kierston Skinner Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 26 5.0
75 Cristian Reyna Columbus MS 3A 28 8 26 4.0
76 Allyson Sloan Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 25 9.0
77 Jaron Miller Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 24
78 Keira Willson Ponder MS 3A 9 8 23 7.0
79 Alyssa Johnson Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 22
80 Andrea Penaloza Columbus MS 3A 28 8 21 3.0
81 Drew Hathcock Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 21
82 Jace Mercer Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 20
83 Mallory Harlow Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 19
84 Ava Larson Ponder MS 3A 9 8 18 4.0



85 Alex Salazar Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 18
86 Elizabeth Zarate Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 16
86 Boston Dolente Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 16
88 Yareli Zapata Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 15
89 Hannah McMillon Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 14
90 Steven Cortes Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 13
91 Vanessa Sanchez Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 10



Spelling (7/8) - 6A

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Thomas McLin San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 79
2 Nolan Richter San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 69
3 Daniel Zamarripa San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 60
4 Yannah Katigbak San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 58
5 Andora Zotigh San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 49
6 Nathan Garces San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 46
7 Kasual Mascola San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 34





Spelling (7/8) - Grade 7

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Riley Wright Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 102 29.0
2 Luke McAdoo Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 95 26.0
3 Emmi Mitchell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 92 20.0
4 William Brody Hall Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 88 21.0
5 Jennica Gillham Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 82 11.0
6 Ben Norris Olney MS 2A 9 7 80 16.0
7 Madasyn Hammock Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 79 18.0
8 Thomas McLin San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 79
9 Kinsey Emmert Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 78 17.0
10 Emma Walterscheid Muenster MS 2A 11 7 76 19.0
11 Alexandra Starr Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 76 7.0
12 Zoe Young Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 74 30.0
13 Leighten Todd Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 74 16.0
14 Harlee Barnes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 72 12.0
15 Riley Grover Malone Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 71 19.0
16 Kaylin Miller Shelbyville MS 2A 22 7 70 18.0
17 Elizabeth Marin Shelbyville MS 2A 22 7 70 15.0
18 Nolan Richter San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 69
19 Colten Roebuck Hico MS 2A 10 7 68 14.0
20 Willie Norwood Ponder MS 3A 9 7 68 1.0
21 Bryson Smith Ponder MS 3A 9 7 67 8.0
22 Layla Slaton Hico MS 2A 10 7 66 17.0
23 Emily Cogburn Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 66 15.0
24 Lainey Garner Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 65 18.0
25 Kayla Sandman Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 65 12.0
26 Jenna Estes Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 64 19.0



27 Karely Salinas Columbus MS 3A 28 7 63 15.0
28 Lily Thames Olney MS 2A 9 7 63 14.0
29 Gianna Perales Columbus MS 3A 28 7 63 11.0
30 Ava Shirley Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 61 16.0
31 Jordan Seay Ponder MS 3A 9 7 61 8.0
32 Sophia Salas Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 59 13.0
33 Dakota Ramirez Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 59 10.0
34 Taylor Weiland Ponder MS 3A 9 7 59 6.0
35 Madilynn Mallard Ponder MS 3A 9 7 58 14.0
36 Lydia Calderon Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 58 8.0
37 Antonio Garcia Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 57 14.0
38 Caleb Johnson Olney MS 2A 9 7 56 8.0
39 Sarah Davenport Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 54 14.0
40 Meagan Ruether Columbus MS 3A 28 7 54 10.0
41 Colby Lamb Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 54 8.0
42 Allison Eldredge Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 53 18.0
43 Dax Martin Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 53 6.0
44 Karizma Mitcheson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52 10.0
45 Brandon Reynolds Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52 7.0
46 Isaac Quintana Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 52
47 Parker Andrews Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 24.0
48 Izzy Gabbert Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 15.0
49 Kaylee Hunt Hico MS 2A 10 7 51 11.0
50 Christian Murphey Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 51 7.0
50 Leah Wadzeck Olney MS 2A 9 7 51 7.0
52 Ximena Martinez Ponder MS 3A 9 7 49 10.0
53 Andora Zotigh San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 49
54 Hattie Barton Medina MS 1A 31 7 48 12.0
55 Sandi Durrett Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 48 11.0



56 Marlee Walterscheid Muenster MS 2A 11 7 48 7.0
57 Bailey Shopbell Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 47 12.0
58 Avery Grubbs Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 47 11.0
59 Julia O'Neal Hico MS 2A 10 7 47 7.0
60 Katey Gilmore Olney MS 2A 9 7 46 9.0
61 Brodie Hagle Olney MS 2A 9 7 46 6.0
62 Allie Green Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 45 10.0
63 Celestia Lane Ponder MS 3A 9 7 45 8.0
64 Brooklyn Howard Ponder MS 3A 9 7 45 5.0
65 Trinity Thompson Whitesboro MS 3A 9 7 44 13.0
66 Trenton Carroll Ponder MS 3A 9 7 41 4.0
67 Samantha Sanborn Olney MS 2A 9 7 40 10.0
68 Ana Burnette Columbus MS 3A 28 7 40 8.0
69 Issac Delgado Olney MS 2A 9 7 40 1.0
70 Gage Riley Era MS 2A 11 7 39 7.0
71 Heather Crumpton Ponder MS 3A 9 7 39 6.0
72 Brody Parkhill Era MS 2A 11 7 39 1.0
73 PJ Villa Era MS 2A 11 7 39
74 Austin VanZuiden Ponder MS 3A 9 7 36 3.0
75 Annabelle Davis Ponder MS 3A 9 7 34 7.0
76 Clara Jones Era MS 2A 11 7 34 6.0
77 Posee Gammons Ponder MS 3A 9 7 34 5.0
78 Kasual Mascola San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 7 34
79 Jaz Martinez Vega MS 2A 2 7 33 5.0
80 Cortland Ramsey Olney MS 2A 9 7 31 6.0
81 Isabelle Rodriguez Columbus MS 3A 28 7 30 1.0
82 Angie Carrisco Columbus MS 3A 28 7 29 7.0
83 Hayden Glover Vega MS 2A 2 7 28 6.0
84 Brayden Hunkapiller Vega MS 2A 2 7 28 2.0



85 Amelia Bruton Ponder MS 3A 9 7 27 2.0
86 Kierston Skinner Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 26 5.0
87 Allyson Sloan Callisburg MS 3A 9 7 25 9.0
88 Raelyn Calhoun Vega MS 2A 2 7 25 4.0
89 Jaron Miller Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 24
90 Andreas Natividad Veribest MS 1A 11 7 23 4.0
90 Samantha Prine Veribest MS 1A 11 7 23 4.0
92 Kourtlin Haschke Vega MS 2A 2 7 22 5.0
93 Alyssa Johnson Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 22
94 Krystal Hernandez Olney MS 2A 9 7 21 3.0
95 Emily Marquez Olney MS 2A 9 7 21 1.0
96 Avery Malloy Veribest MS 1A 11 7 17 1.0
97 Elizabeth Zarate Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 16
98 Yareli Zapata Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 15
99 Collyn Daniels Veribest MS 1A 11 7 14 2.0
100 Hannah McMillon Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 14
101 Brooke Mancha Medina MS 1A 31 7 13 3.0
102 Steven Cortes Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 13
103 Peyton Larson Veribest MS 1A 11 7 12 2.0
104 Vanessa Sanchez Grand Saline MS 3A 12 7 10





Spelling (7/8) - Grade 8

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Kadence Rodgers Olney MS 2A 9 8 93 17.0
2 Alondra Robles Hico MS 2A 10 8 90 11.0
3 Lindsy Piedra Olney MS 2A 9 8 89 19.0
4 Caden Moncrief Hico MS 2A 10 8 87 13.0
5 Marissa Payne Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 80 18.0
6 Bergen Mosier Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 19.0
7 Sawyer Mulkey Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 14.0
8 Hayden Bradshaw Ponder MS 3A 9 8 73 13.0
9 Jackson Falgout Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 72 15.0
10 Teagan Mason Vega MS 2A 2 8 72 12.0
11 Diego Martinez Vega MS 2A 2 8 70 15.0
12 Gisselle Seguia Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 70 14.0
13 Moira Watkins Olney MS 2A 9 8 68 18.0
14 Javier Guerrero Hico MS 2A 10 8 67 10.0
15 Tamryn Murphy Shelbyville MS 2A 22 8 65 12.0
16 Carmen Wilton Olney MS 2A 9 8 64 13.0
17 Emily McGee Ponder MS 3A 9 8 63 5.0
18 Kaleb Oates Olney MS 2A 9 8 62 11.0
19 Daniel Zamarripa San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 60
20 Yesenia Osoria Hico MS 2A 10 8 59 10.0
21 Yannah Katigbak San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 58
22 Gatlin Guy Olney MS 2A 9 8 57 14.0
23 Benneth Lopez Vega MS 2A 2 8 57 9.0
24 Cameron Doty Veribest MS 1A 11 8 55 11.0
25 Riggs Arterberry Ponder MS 3A 9 8 54 12.0
26 Jaylee Carr Olney MS 2A 9 8 53 8.0



27 Alex Lewis Olney MS 2A 9 8 52 8.0
28 Bruce Yosten Era MS 2A 11 8 52 6.0
29 Cooper Rodgers Ponder MS 3A 9 8 49 7.0
30 Lexi Ybarra Columbus MS 3A 28 8 48 10.0
31 Raistlyn Schwartz Veribest MS 1A 11 8 47 10.0
32 Nathan Garces San Antonio Nimetz STEM MS 6A 27 8 46
33 Joseph Chaij Callisburg MS 3A 9 8 45 10.0
34 Brianna Galindo Olney MS 2A 9 8 45 8.0
35 Melanie Herrera Columbus MS 3A 28 8 43 10.0
36 Kailey Hurst Ponder MS 3A 9 8 42 2.0
37 Ty Hill Medina MS 1A 31 8 41 11.0
38 Baylee Hollis Era MS 2A 11 8 39 8.0
39 Tyson Easterling Era MS 2A 11 8 39 6.0
39 Kalli Reed Era MS 2A 11 8 39 6.0
41 Cooper Reynolds Ponder MS 3A 9 8 39 4.0
42 Samantha Gonzales Columbus MS 3A 28 8 37 6.0
43 Jayden Dudley Veribest MS 1A 11 8 35 7.0
44 Makayla Torres Olney MS 2A 9 8 32 10.0
45 Cason Johnson Medina MS 1A 31 8 32 6.0
46 Will Hickson Era MS 2A 11 8 32 4.0
47 Kaelyn McWilliams Ponder MS 3A 9 8 31 7.0
48 Bailee Churchwell Veribest MS 1A 11 8 29 1.0
49 Colby Reck Columbus MS 3A 28 8 28 13.0
50 Addison Izeta Veribest MS 1A 11 8 28 4.0
51 Cristian Reyna Columbus MS 3A 28 8 26 4.0
52 Emma Crisp Era MS 2A 11 8 24 7.0
53 Keira Willson Ponder MS 3A 9 8 23 7.0
54 Akenzi Weaver Era MS 2A 11 8 23 4.0
55 Andrea Penaloza Columbus MS 3A 28 8 21 3.0



56 Drew Hathcock Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 21
57 Breauna Hierro Veribest MS 1A 11 8 20 0.0
58 Jace Mercer Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 20
59 Mallory Harlow Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 19
60 Ava Larson Ponder MS 3A 9 8 18 4.0
61 Alex Salazar Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 18
62 Anthony Gardner Medina MS 1A 31 8 17 5.0
63 Boston Dolente Grand Saline MS 3A 12 8 16


